


LETTER OF TRANSMITAL

Amran Zaidy Bin Jamaludin

BBA (Hons) Marketing

Faculty of Business and Management
MARA Institute of Technology
23000 Dungun

TERENGGANU DARUL IMAN

April 04,1999

Tn Hj Hussin Bin Dollah

Project Advisor

Faculty of Business and Management
Mara Institute oftechnology

23000 Dungun

TERENGGANU DARUL IMAN

Dear Sir,

Enclose here is my project paper entitle * A study on quality good toward

audio/video services provided by Telekom Malaysia’.

This project paper is try to get a general idea of good audio video services offer
by Telekom Malaysia. It tries to evaluate the employee involvement, which
impact the quality of service. Quality review should first apply internally before
it can apply in customer view. Beside that it also tries to look on how different
level of employee greatly involve to ensure total service quality deliver to

customer.

Finally, 1 hope this project paper will fulfill the requirement and standard of

BBA course and also achieved the objective ofthe study.

Thank you

Yours truly,

(Amran Zaidy Bin Jamaludin)



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdullilah, phase to Allah for giving the strength to complete this research
paper. My family, sister and brothers and especially to my ever beloved wife
Maskina Ishak, for never ending support and prayer and my children, Syakirin

andAnis Shahirah.

I would like to express my special thanks to dearest advisor Tn Hj Hussin
Dollah for his guidance and comment. Thank you for providing constructive
suggestion to all my work and contributing time, energy and in improving this

research paper.

Last but not least, | would like to express special thanks to my supervisor Cik
Kamsiah YahyaJEn Anuar Abd Manaf and all staff | at Broadcast Services for
their kindness and big support, advise to complete this project paper. | will miss

you all.

Lastly to the entire individual. Adan, Potet, Jak, Mamak, Ma, Java in making the

report success. | love you all and missing the thing. | am indebted. Thank You



ABSTRACT

This study was prepared with the intention of highlighting internal customer
involvement to ensure quality of work deliver to customer. Before good quality
can be served to customer, company need to its review quality intern of its
employee performances, plans and strategy of department. A part of that the
survey also looks on delegation of works between subordinates and

empowerment to remove barrier.

Another key of good quality is the leadership role in making decision,
developing subordinated by design proper training to enhance their knowledge

on company.

In this study 50 respondent were selected to be a sample of the population. By
using the information obtained through research, it can concludes that the that
can be made improving process can play meaningful contribution to the

company effectiveness and efficiency.

In order to ensure quality to be maintained participation between manger or
leadership and employee should gear to quality direction. Teamwork is the
alternative to reduce and solve problem. It plays a vital role to educate team

members, sharing skill and knowledge.



TABLE OF CONTENT

Letter of Transmital
Acknowledgement

List of Tables

List of Figures

Abstract

CHAPTER

1.0 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background of Study

1.1.1
1.1.2
113

Telecommunication Industry in Malaysia
Telekom Malaysia

Organization Structure

a. Service Co

b. Tel Co

c. New Co

1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Objective of Study
1.4 Significant of Study
1.5 Scope of study

1.6 Hypotheses

1.7 Limitation of study
1.8 Definition of Term

20 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Definition
2.2 Product Vs service
2.2.1 Customer Involvement
2.2.2 Quality Control
2.2.3 Important of Time
2.2.4 Different Channel of Distribution
2.3 TM’s Product and Service

231
232
233
234
235
23.6
2.3.7

Voicemail

Card phone
Telecard

Free Phone 1800
Interactive phone
TmNet

Leased Circuit

i
1ii
v

O OO0 00T NN\ U)o o e

ot ek
N = O

13
13
15
15
15
15
16
17
17
17
17
18
18
19
19



