A STUDY ON QUALITY GOOD TOWARD AUDIO/VIDEO SERVICES PROVIDED BY TELEKOM MALAYSIA

# AMRAN ZAIDY BIN JAMALUDIN

FACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) (MARKETING) FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT MARA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY APRIL 1999

#### LETTER OF TRANSMITAL

Amran Zaidy Bin Jamaludin BBA (Hons) Marketing Faculty of Business and Management MARA Institute of Technology 23000 Dungun TERENGGANU DARUL IMAN

April 04, 1999

Tn Hj Hussin Bin Dollah Project Advisor Faculty of Business and Management Mara Institute of technology 23000 Dungun TERENGGANU DARUL IMAN

Dear Sir,

Enclose here is my project paper entitle ' A study on quality good toward audio/video services provided by Telekom Malaysia'.

This project paper is try to get a general idea of good audio video services offer by Telekom Malaysia. It tries to evaluate the employee involvement, which impact the quality of service. Quality review should first apply internally before it can apply in customer view. Beside that it also tries to look on how different level of employee greatly involve to ensure total service quality deliver to customer.

Finally, I hope this project paper will fulfill the requirement and standard of BBA course and also achieved the objective of the study.

i

Thank you

Yours truly,

(Amran Zaidy Bin Jamaludin)

FOTOSTAT TIDAK DIBENARKAN

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdullilah, phase to Allah for giving the strength to complete this research paper. My family, sister and brothers and especially to my ever beloved wife Maskina Ishak, for never ending support and prayer and my children, Syakirin and Anis Shahirah.

I would like to express my special thanks to dearest advisor Tn Hj Hussin Dollah for his guidance and comment. Thank you for providing constructive suggestion to all my work and contributing time, energy and in improving this research paper.

Last but not least, I would like to express special thanks to my supervisor Cik Kamsiah Yahya,En Anuar Abd Manaf and all staff I at Broadcast Services for their kindness and big support, advise to complete this project paper. I will miss you all.

Lastly to the entire individual. Adan, Potet, Jak, Mamak, Ma, Java in making the report success. I love you all and missing the thing. I am indebted. Thank You

### **ABSTRACT**

This study was prepared with the intention of highlighting internal customer involvement to ensure quality of work deliver to customer. Before good quality can be served to customer, company need to its review quality intern of its employee performances, plans and strategy of department. A part of that the survey also looks on delegation of works between subordinates and empowerment to remove barrier.

Another key of good quality is the leadership role in making decision, developing subordinated by design proper training to enhance their knowledge on company.

In this study 50 respondent were selected to be a sample of the population. By using the information obtained through research, it can concludes that the that can be made improving process can play meaningful contribution to the company effectiveness and efficiency.

In order to ensure quality to be maintained participation between manger or leadership and employee should gear to quality direction. Teamwork is the alternative to reduce and solve problem. It plays a vital role to educate team members, sharing skill and knowledge.

## **TABLE OF CONTENT**

Letter of Transmital Acknowledgement List of Tables List of Figures Abstract		i
		ii
		iii
		iv
		V
CHAPTER		
1.0 INTROD	UCTION	1
1.1 Background of Study		1
-	Telecommunication Industry in Malaysia	1
	Telekom Malaysia	3
	Organization Structure	6
	a. Service Co	6
	b. Tel Co	6
	c. New Co	7
1.2 Problem Statement		8
1.3 Objective of Study		8
1.4 Significant of Study		9
1.5 Scope of study		9
1.6 Hypotheses		10
1.7 Limitation of study		11
1.8 Defini	tion of Term	12
<b>?</b> A I ITED A '	rude deview	10
2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW 2.1 Definition		13 13
2.1 Definition 2.2 Product Vs service		15
2.2.1 Customer Involvement		15
2.2.2 Quality Control		15
2.2.2 Quality control 2.2.3 Important of Time		15
2.2.4 Different Channel of Distribution		16
2.3 TM's Product and Service		10
	Voicemail	17
2.3.2	Card phone	17
2.3.3	Telecard	17
2.3.4	Free Phone 1800	18
2.3.5	Interactive phone	18
2.3.6	TmNet	19
2.3.7	Leased Circuit	19